

□  
SLP(C)No. 13817-13818 OF 2000

ITEM No.202

Court No. 3

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13817-13818/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2000 in SA 865/88 &  
238/90 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.V. MANICKAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOPALSWAMY NAICKER CHARITIES TRUST & ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
bringing LRs on record )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.  
The matter be heard on the SLP paper books  
itself.  
Liberty to file additional papers, if any, within  
six weeks.  
Pending appeals, status-quo to continue.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master