

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8430-8431 OF 2002

P.V. MANICKAM(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPALSWAMY NAICKER CHARITIES TRUST & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, learned counsel for the
petitioners commenced his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and
was on his legs till the Court rose for the day, leaving the
matter part heard.

List on 6.5.09 as part heard.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.P.A.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master